
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4458
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2000
SCS/STS ON DEPUTATION TO FOREIGN ASSIGNMENTS
SURESH PASI

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have directed all the Ministries/Departments to duly consider the candidates belonging to the SCs/STs while filling posts/assignments by way of deputation;

(b) if so, the total number of persons sent on deputation to various posts/assignments belonging to class I, II, III & IV category in various foreign assignments by his Ministry during the last three years;

(c) the total number of persons belonging to SCs/STs in the above categories of class I, II, III & IV posts/assignments among the total staff;

(d) the percentage of such SC/ST persons as compared to the total staff in the above categories; and

(e) the reasons for not giving the adequate representation to persons belonging to the SC/ST categories?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS

(SH. SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) The instructions in this regard are issued by the Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms.

(b) to (e) Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas has not sent any official on deputation to foreign assignment during the last three years.
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